#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rick L. Adkins	03/05/2013
Brian L. Neal	03/07/2013
Daniel P. Krisher	03/06/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer MaterialScience LLC
Street Address:	100 Bayer Road
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15205-9741

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13790249

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4127773902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-777-3866

Email: veronica.thompson@bayer.com Correspondent Name: **BAYER MATERIAL SCIENCE LLC** 

100 BAYER ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BMS132008/MD10-16/04-73

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Veronica Thompson

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=BMS132008recordationsheet030813#page1.tif source=BMS132008recordationsheet030813#page2.tif source=BMS132008assignment030813#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 029950 FRAME: 0822

502258859

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1) Rick L. Adkins 2) Brian L. Neal	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Bayer MaterialScience LLC  Internal Address:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 100 Bayer Road  City: Pittsburgh  State: PA  Country: US Zip: 15205-9741  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	
Filed: March 8, 2013 Attorney Docket No.: BMS132008/MD10-16/04-73  Additional numbers at   5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Bayer MaterialScience LLC		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information	
State: PA Zip: 15205-9741		
Phone Number: (412) 777-3866	Consolit Assessment Numbers 12 2949	
Fax Number: (412) 777-3902	Deposit Account Number 13-3848	
Email Address: veronica.thompson@bayer.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:  Veronica Thompson Name of Person Signing	March 8, 2013 Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)		
Name of conveying party(ies):		
3) Daniel P. Krisher		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Name:Internal Address:	and the season of the season to the season to the season that the season to the season	
Street Address: State:		
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address:		
City: State:	ZIP:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
······		
······································		
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes 🎛 No	

PATENT REEL: 029950 FRAME: 0824

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We . 1) Rick L. Adkins: 2) Brian L. Neal: Daniel P. Krisher

of 1) 144 Sandy Brac Drive, Canonsburg, PA 15317; 2) 2522 Forest Brook Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15241;
3) 771 Echo Road, South Charleston, WV 25303
have invented certain improvements in POLYBUTADIENE MODIFIED POLYMER POLYOLS, FOAMS
PREPARED FROM POLYBUTADIENE MODIFIED POLYMER POLYOLS, AND PROCESSED FOR THE
PRODUCTION THEREOF
described in a patent application executed by <u>us</u> and identified in the United States Patent Office as follows:
Serial No.: To be Assigned
Filed: March 6, 2013
and Attorney's Docket No.: <u>BMS132008/MD10-16/MD04-73</u> ; and
WHEREAS, BAYER MATERIAL SCIENCE LLC, of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefore; this document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and in accordance with the obligations in employment contracts with BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE LLC, <a href="www.we_" td="" we_"we_"we_"we_"we_"we_"we_"we_"we_"<=""></a>
WE further agree, without any payment by BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE LLC, other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE LLC, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.
SIGNED AT Pittsburgh , Pennsylvania USA  (L.S.) 1)  Rick L. Adkins
SIGNED AT Pittsburgh , Pennsylvania, USA .
March 7, 2013 (L.S.) 2) 3-1. March (Date) Brian L. Neal
SIGNED AT South Charleston West Virginia, USA
3/04/20/3 (L.S.) 3) Jan P. Krisher (Daniel P. Krisher)

PATENT REEL: 029950 FRAME: 0825

/vjt/BMS132008assignment

**RECORDED: 03/08/2013**